

RESOLUTION NO. 006-2015

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, El Dorado county Ordinance Code Section 10.12.010 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish parking prohibited zones by resolution; and

WHEREAS, on October 30, 2014 the West Slope Traffic Advisory committee recommended the addition of parking prohibited zones;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 252-81, which established parking prohibited zones pursuant to Section 10.12.010 El Dorado County Ordinance Code, is amended as follows:

ADD:

(ep) "No Parking" along the both sides of Willow Street from Pine Street to Pony Express Trail.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the <u>6</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2015 by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

AyesNovase1, Frentzen, Mikulaco, Veerkamp, Ranalli Noes: none

1 .

Absent: none

Chair, Board of Supervisors Brian K. Veerkamp